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31F03NW9492 13 RAGLAN

Diamond Drilling

Township of RAGLAN

Work performed by: STEWART HENDERSON

Report NQ: 13

Claim NQ
EO 31416 

EO 31418

EO 31417 

EO 31419

Hole NO Footage Date
# 1
# 1A

^ 6
# 9
# 15

# 10
# 11
# 12
# 1 3

# 14
# 16

216.7'
91'

440.2'
304'
293'

204'
309'
215'
302'

441'
273'

June/68
June/68

June/68
June /6 8

June/ 68
June/68

July/68

010

Note

Notes:



NAME OF PROPERTY 

HOLE NO. ———————IL. 

LOCATION 

LATITUDE . 

ELEVATION

Henderson

LENGTH

0-H30N
DEPARTURE 

, AZIMUTH 295

2+35 W
DIP JfeS.

STARTED Jtin. 8 . 1968 F INISHED J"UTt- Q

^ .

MMJIMIft OH* AZMUTM miOIAfiE DIP AZMUTM
HOLE NO.. .SHEET NO. 1/1

REMARKS.

LOGGED BY M. Morin
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FOOTAGE

FROM

0
1C

30.4

189

TOP

TO

10
30.4
15
189

198
191
216.'

216

DESCRIPTION

Casing
Mediuffl-srained, ^rev limestone with thin micaceous layers
700
Biotite-airphibcl0 schist, varying from massive to layered;
Few sectionswith phlogopite. 3 ir., disseminated pyrite at 47* ;
r-nartzitic layers b in. to 1 foot; One speck of MoSo vith pyrite
at 6^*

7'?*.. 5Q0 ; ^7*- 750 ; 53-600 ; 72-850 ; 92-870 ; 1CO-850 ; 108-900 ;
137-60 ;*187-650
Micaceous quartzite t-rith disseninated pyrrhotite
85O

1 liotite-a.'n-oh-i.bole schist; oiiartzite layers 210.4-212.1 80*
550

End of hole

~~V^ ^ jJ^rA^* ^" ^*
" ^'

/t -g' 43

4 - . '-J

j -i *

. .* y . ;.;. . , ,

SAMPLE

NO.
*

!IDe9

1

FOOTAGE
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\

TO TOTAL

ASSAYS

X K OZ/TON OZ/TON
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NAME O F PROPERTY
HOLE NO. _______EL. 

LOCATION ———————

LATITUDE
ELEVATION

Henderson y""

LENGTH

DEPARTURE ^-—- 

.AZIMUTH 295

*

DIP Jti
STARTED JUT!., l?. 1968 FINISHED

AZMUTH
HOLE .SHEET NO. 1/2

LOGGED BY. M. Morin
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FOOTAGE

FROM

0
10

71

78.6

101

108

113.1
15*.7

183
190

196.5

210.3

271.2

296.3

TO

10
71

780 6
78
101

108

133.1

127
156.7
183

190
1.96.5

210.3

20^
271.

296.3

37/4.

DESCRIPTION

Casing
Crystalline limestone with sparse graphite flakes; section with
diopside and wilsonite 33.7-38.6; 77-78 reaction rim of
dark serpentine around a quartzite pocket
27*-850 ; 49*-700 ; 63'-750
Micaceous Quartzite; last 2 feet mica schist
900
Pegmatite cosrse grained T.-rith occasional biotite flakes and
small stringers of biotite schist
92*-650 ; 98'-6o0
Medium-grained, r.arH.ve, mafic, biotite-ariphibl e r^.^is?
(set. pyroxenite); pnrnatite stringer 105-106
Fine-grained, bioti+e schist; Quartz-feldspar pegmatite
700 '

Mottled, biotite schist; 152'-75O
Medium-errs i .r.ed, dark, biotite-crrrhibrle sneiss.

Met. pyroxonr.te
Mic^ pepyistlt'*; Tries flckes oriented; R: b Hckground on 1- f foot
s-ctions; 192 70O
Biotite schist; layer? of quartzite in last 10 feet with coarse
pyroxenitic layers; pyrrhotite and chalcopyrite 1/^-in. at 200.6.
TO0

: Layered mica quartzite and biotite gneiss; occasional pyrite
stringers and coatings; disseminated pyrrhotite with rare
specks of chalcopyrite
Lost core: 256.3-258.6; 263.1-265; 266.2-267.6
226*-8o0 ; 231'-75O ; 252 f-750 ; 262'-750 *
Limestone with few micaceous partinsrs; lost core: 288.1-290;
277'-700 i 282 '-900
Coarse-grained pepnatite; R: slightly above background to 300.

. Becomes grey at 320 with lo-^erT^idioactivi^jr; JTine MoSy- at 30?*;
amphiboiite 257-361.? and 3^0^7. .
Lost core: 368.6-370

SAMPLE

NO. 51?
DG5

-

FOOTAGE:
FROM TO TOTAL.

'

ASSAYS

X * OZ/TON

*

OZ/TON

X

*
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DIAMOND lRS^.y3R?S":^' ;:: : :;- : - -Kw : ' 
?*t*.'-# . '-' : —o^'Vv*- - •  - -..' . - ' .' 'c^'*T '- ~

, N AM E OF PROPERTY Hendersoti
HOLE NO. 9____________ LENGTH 

' LOCATION

LATITUDE J-Ut-^UH_________ DEPARTURE 

ELEVATION __________________ AZIMUTH -- ̂ 95

STARTED Jun n 18. 1968
t
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FOOTAGE

FROM

0
4
6

18
23.8
29
40
49o5

CO. o?

76o 3

82.8
101.5
115
120.5
131.1
13^.k
139
150.2
158

168.5

178
191

260.7
270

TO

4
6

18
23.8
29
40
49.5
59.2
76.;

82.?

' 101.'
11^
120.*

0-31*-
133**
1^9
150. J
158
168. i 
168

178.8

101

2.60.7

270
273

DESCRIPTION

C? s ing
Weathered pegmatite
Limestone; core angle 85O-90O

Grey p"T-?tite with scattered biotite flakes; "'P'-TO0
Limestone snH amphibolite; 28*-80o
Grey pegmatite . \ rrt.v Flattered mica flakes
Li^^st^ne -
Pegnstit-0 borderer' b" 2 ?-nch^? of nica reactior zone Ra:??-^0
LiwestoTe ^^ith s"."?rt7.it^c!l?ivp'T' in cort^ct T^th ^efT".; irrep^il''!'
 .ica partings; 7,'i*.70c'; 68*-75c

layered F.icaceo'.ts ^r^rt^itc; sone di s^er.in^ted pyrrhotite

Mrts^nrthic pyroxenite
Saro; lost core: lO^HC; ?,?.r 0 6-121.6
Micaceous GM^rt^ite witv r^^rrow pegma titic strinr^rs
Pyro-:enite; lo-t c^re: 122.2-123.2; 130-131
Pegmntite
Pyroxenite
Pegnatite
Biotite schist with q-uertzitic layers; 158*-65O
Micaceous quartzite recrystallized with coarse grains

Pegmatite with sparse mica flakes; Rs *K)-50 to 177* and 75-145
177-178'
Biotite schist with quartzitic layers; 182'-80O ; 192"-?^
Coare recrystallized quartzite grading to fire-ersined qnartzite.
Disseminated pyrrhotite with rare specks of chalcopyrite; few
massive pyrrhotite stringers with coarse rrrrite

203'-850 ; 213*-800 ; 218'-75O ; 223*-900 ; 228* -850; 23e*-75o;
248'-750 ; 253*-750 ; 258'-800
Grey, Ri?, s 5? i ve liinestone
Micaceous pyroxenite with dji.sseninsted rtT-rhotite, less pyrite
.and traces of chalcopyrite 277.2-277.4 ,* , , r

 AMPLE

NO. 4r POOTAGE
. HuMl TO

ASSAYS

*

A

X ^ -~t————~mOZ/TOM

-
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NAME OF PROPERTY 

HOLE HO. —————2- 

LOCATION 

LATITUDE 
ELEVATION 

STARTED _

MOLE 2/2

•CMARKS.

DEPARTURE 

.AZIMUTH 

FINISHED
•y M- Morin

s
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w
S

FOOTAGE

FROM

?73

285

TO

285

jrii

f

DESCRIPTION

LlmestoTie tecoRiy}*"* COSTC^ *~T*-iiied in the lant 6 feet; tioti t*?— 7*? eh

?!i:t?te
ET^ ^ "** ^o^L*51

:j^ — ' ^ri- j?
,

A-

SAMPLE

NO. THS 1

*

FOOTAGE
FROM TO TOTAL

ASSAYS

X x OZ/TON OZ/TO*
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HOLE NO.

LOCATION

LATITUDE

ELEVATION

STARTED

.MOND DRILL RECORD
- PROPERTY ^ejndorscn -

TO 1 PNCTM ?0^i

"

N AZIMUTH ?C7 DIP 40

.Tiin OO 1 O^A .... -. — .Tiiv, OT

IMP AZMUtH IMP

•"^———"•^^•^••M

AZMUTH
HOLE NO.

REMARKS.

BY , M.

i
W

U

H
og"
i
l
itwl
Q
S
K

S
stiJ
wi
1

" J

FOOT

FROM

0
10

-6.5

;-'-"V3
Li5ls

6^0^.
68 0 6
- ^- o -'

125
JhL,f)
1- f ^
179

•AGE

TO

1026.5
; !-3o8

^5.8
67,^-

68.6
8^.6

125

144.6
155
179
20^

DESCRIPTION

Cas5rg
Biotite ^".r'tzi't?? t^th dl^s-enirwbed pyrrhotite ?.r.d cccasicnal
pyrite; r^r" ^^.ccry^^te ?-orVs ; 16'850 ; 26*-25o
Mixed lir"^'?'''.r'"** ?^H ""l t^r"tion c?lc— silicate rock— less
T?'rrrhotj te 1 and *rrri*t'c! th"^ ^.i~ovo* ^8*— 65O
Pejm-tite; R: 60
FiC" r*'^C''''S T'^-^t-^ + o -.--'-l-, *-ovr ^Jmocf ̂ v,,,, T-, r,,^^. J^^^o^..'!^.^.^^

pvrrh.oit" ir d rcne pyrite; rrr.re chalcop^-rite
k8*-700 ; 53*-550 ; 63*-6o0
PePTnatitp; R: 60
Lir'estore vr'.th in.icr'.cpoiis Tartjjurs; 7"^*— 6 C;O
Micaceous c'UP.rt.zit'-T'Tit'h some Cf.rbor.ate layers; "i^or dipserirated
p-rrrh^t^t^; 83*-80 ; P8*-85O ; 99*-75o ? IC^-'-SO0 ; U^*-75O
12^-*—80
Lir.eTtr- 0 fr.d calc-silicwtra layers
Bio tit" c^hist — ls.v-ir^d; Tii,7t -^o0 . Tc-^t —^c;o
Qij?,rt"'i.t':5 '-r^^h •^i"- —T*'ic'h i^^voxr- "-(-.r) 1-1^0"-)-^^^* iA'^*—7c;'''* i^it'^ PAD. • -•— ^ ,.^j--- — * , j
Biot? t"— P!"r'l^i'h'-'7.5 SChist— l "•"p**r ''d -•-'•(-v- pTW;T1 "^oxj-nf, Q-P rj-i c^e— -iv^^ + c,^

T^Trhctite snd r?-rp ~~~*?V-s ^f chalco^Tr^t^ "t 1*5Q*'
io? f -^Co * 1O 8*— 8^0 * ?0^*— '•'n0

.
Er.d of hole

1

,
'

*.

' ^^

——————————— ————————— ——————————— — ————————— ________

*
X•fey

-

SAMP

l
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L. E
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TO TOTAI. *

A

X

S S A Y

MW/'WV^O2/TCM

.

' S

'
O2/TCH

-.

^

1 1 J



'"'"'- . : :-.-,'-~ ~'-V'"v5?'-*c ?*3vyj--,'.'--v--

NAME OF PROPERTY —- 

HOLE NO. _____11______,

LOCATION -————-——-—— 

LATITUDE 1Q4QON 

ELEVATION ^————^—^^

STARTED Jim* 25. 1968

Henderson
309

?-K)OW
, AZIMUTH . 

FINISHED ,

295 DIP
26

HOLE 11 1/1

N* Vcrin

ms
t•0

III

H
S
g
xH
H*

8
t:w
H

a

I
K

S
2b
2
M

I
S
5

FOOTAGE

FROM

0
16

22.9
28

152.6
? 5/4. 0 Zl

1^9*8
161 o 2
167.2
168

213

226
236
238
239
242

248.3
263.5

TO

16
22.9

28
152.6

1^.4
159.8
161.2
157 0 2
168
213

2?.6
2.^6
238
239
242
248.3

263.5
^09

-

DESCRIPTION

Casing
Biotite schist; disseminated srlphides and fr^.ctur'? coatings
(ma. inly pyrrhotite)
Grey limestone; 23 f -67o
Biotite schist with some calc-silicate lasers; dip reversals on
core; 29*-65o ; ?3'-60o ; 48*-55o (reversal at 47'-65o ); 53 f-750 J

Lost core 77-78; 90. ;^9ll3'
Ms.ssive pyrrhotite stringers 95-96.2 T.'rith niror chslcouyrite
1^.8-146.7 - Pe^atite R: 42-60
Coarse c^artz with disseminated rjTrhotito 114—119
Disseminated pyrrhite 120-124
I02 t:r65o ; li*5 *— 65O ; 1?"*— 60O ; "i "^i- 1 ,. 70O ; 3^-7*— 85O
C-re:r, medlrw-ccrs-ired -pe^r.ptite; low ^r^dio.
pioti^e schist
P^nnatite R: 170
lost core
t^ r*HM r* ^ ̂  ^ **. O a TO^jT O Cr*TV7 i ' ~ {jf^ it 1 XI 1 *- - !^,"- -'- ^ i w * J-f~ J

Biotite schist with cal carrot1 s zones; disTrir^.t"^ -Trrrhotito
0ePT-'tite 203.1 - 203.9 R:45
178*-800 ; 18S*-750 ; 200*-750 ; 208 f-7^0

Gr^y;limestcns;witlrfew^"'nar.r-O-3-f ma'fie' g?rinp;ers; r.inor
•oyrrhcfi-te with oyrite
Biotite schist;* miner sulphides; 227'-700
Grey pegmatite R; 32
Biotite schist
Grey, feldspar pegmatite R: 35; lost core 240-241
Biotite schist with narrow, ^rey, -cematitic strinp^rs
2^.850 . ^
Quartz-rich, grey pegmatite; R 30-36
Biotite schist; narrow, pegmatitic" stringers in troper part of
section? pyrrhotite striner^rs with few chalcopyrite specks at
293*; 268 f-850 ; 28V-P50 ; 297*-^50 ; 301 f-8^0' 

X . " .
End of hole ^^ . ", ^

SAMPLE

NO.

""

FOOTAGE

*

ASSAYS

n x 02/TOW OZ/TOH

r*

a

*
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NAME OF PROPERTY 

HOLE NO. ——15 

LOCATION -^-———^. 

LATITUDE 

ELEVATION 

STARTED

Heoderson
LENGTH 291

22+OOB DEPARTURE 

AZIMUTH -— 

FINISHED

Q+SQg
DIP

FOOTAGE DIP AZMUTH FOOTAGE DIP AZIMUTH
urn F MO j.-y sMFP-r MO. J.**

REMARKS

LOGGED BY M, Morln

m to

to

hi

*

g
P."

K
O

*
1-
10 
hi
S

Li
hi
IE

a 
g•s.
y
K

g
S
H
I
J
M 

8

J

J

FOOTAGE

FROM

0
18

9*.5

106.3

179 
198.2
906.6

210

220
226
229.3

263.5
270

273

TO

10
9*.5

106.3
99
179

198.3 
206.6
210
207
220

217
226
229.3
263.5

270
273
272
293

DESCRIPTION

Casing
Pegmatite! mafic sones 16-21.5 - Bad. 70-78 cps.
Pyrit* at 31.5; Lost cor* 3*~36; 7*-75
Biotite schist65"
Coars* pegmatite with variable mica content; narrow sections with
pyrlt* - Biotite schist inclusions 111.2-11*; 125.3-127;
129-130
Bad variables 38-88 op*.
Micaceous qoartcit* with disseminated pyrrhotlt* 
Coars* pegmatite
Amphibole-biotite gneiss - Lost core 207.3-208.5; 209-210
85*
Pegmatite with variable mica content - poor recovery
Lost core 212-213.2; 213.7-216.2900
Amphibole-blotlt* gneiss - Lost cor* 223-22*.6
Unite, coarse pegmatite
Imphibole-biotit* gneiss- Lost cor. i 233-8-235? 2*0.1-2*1.6;
2*7.7-2*9.5
Cor* angle: 229-85*; 2*3-75**; 253-80*; 263-750 *
Coars*, white pegmatite
Micaceous quartsit*
90*
Biotite schist- 283.75*; 292-80*

Bod of hoi*

j.

;w^^*~~^ ̂
//. f-**

SAMPLE

NO. s,fe-

~

FOOTAGE
FROM TO TOTAL

ASSAYS

3 55 OZ/TON OZ/TON



DIAMOND DRILL RECORD
.NAME OF PROPERTY 

HOLE NO. ________16 

LOCATION 

LATITUDE 

ELEVATION 

STARTED

LENGTH
105* 88 of 0+75* - Ma*

DEPARTURE ——— 

.AZIMUTH "300* DIP

/Z '3 ,

FOOTAGE DIP AZMUTH FOOTAGE DIP AZIMUTH
un f MO. AW C34FITT MO. J^A 

REMARKS n - ,.

i ncasim nv H. Ifep4n

I

r -

00

*

i.
Ul

ge"
g
K-"
WUl
5
1-
Ul 
Ul

tt)
o

Sx
K

I

d
Ul
H

' I
J

1 U

FOOTAGE

FROM

0
9

22.*

10*

":---.

TO

9
22.*

10*

273

:

D E S C R1 1 P T 1 ON

Casing
Hornbleade-blotite gaeise- last foot injected by pegsmtltei soae 
layers with red garnet; Core angle 12v-75*f ZL'-TO**
Pegmatite - variable mica content with some amphibole*
Lost core 57-58* 59. 3-61 t 67-681 70.70.7
Biotite schist mixed with amphibole gneiss and layer* of ojoartslte;
pyrrhotite stringers at 113* 118* 126.8 and l*7-Quart* T*U* 6"
at 188- Calcite veins along core at 199*5*
Cor* anglet 112-900! 122-75*1 132~85*s 1*2-80** 152-90* i l6^80*s 
172-90*1 182-85J* 192-85*1 207-85** 223-60*t 233-70*1 2*3-70*f
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MERLAND 0!L CO. OF CANADA LTD.

D. D. H. 6

o 50 lOOfeet



r H ir ien
 

O
p p ir (D

m
 

3? o
 

o o
 

o o o



204

L-30N

MERLAND OIL CO. OF CANADA LTD.

D. D. K 10

lOOfeet



.L--28M

MERLAND OIL CO. OF CANADA LTD.

D. D. H. 12

50 O 50 fee t



L -3 IN

MERLAND OIL C O. OF CANADA LTD.
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